

JACK COUNTY 4-H CLUB

OFFICIAL NEWSLETTER OF THE TEXAS A&M AGRILIFE EXTENSION SERVICE - JACK COUNTY

HEAD HEART HANDS HEALTH

AUGUST





2024-2025 JACK COUNTY 4-H NEWSLETTER

Important Dates

AUGUST 2 - RSVP BANQUET DEADLINE

AUGUST 10 - JCYF SHOWDOWN

AUGUST 16 - STATE FAIR DEADLINE

AUGUST 17 - JACK CO 4-H BANQUET

SEPTEMBER 1 - NEW 4-H YEAR BEGINS

SEPTEMBER 2 - LABOR DAY - OFFICE CLOSED

SEPTEMBER 14 - 4-H LAMB & GOAT SHOW

ATEXAS A&M GRILIFE EXTENSION

Jack County 100 Main St Jacksboro, TX 76458 940-567-2132



4-H Slogan
"Learn By Doing"

Learn by Doing

4-H Motto

"To Make The Best Better"

4-H Pledge

Pledge

My Head to clearer thinking, My Heart to greater loyalty, My Hands to larger service, My Health to better living, for my club, my community, my country and my world."

AUGUST



2024

SUN	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT
				1	2 RSVP BANQUET DEADLINE	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10 JCYF SHOWDOWN
11	12	13	14	15	16 STATE FAIR ENTRY DUE IN EXTENSION OFFICE BY 5 PM	17 4-H BANQUET
18	19	20	21	22	23	24 4-H KICK- OFF (MORE INFO COMING SOON)
25	26	27	28	29	30	31

IMPORTANT DATES FOR SEPTEMBER

September 1 - New 4-H year begins Register online @ 4honline.com September 2 - Labor Day - Office Closed September 14 - 4-H Lamb & Goat Show

For more information watch the <u>Jack County 4-H club</u> Facebook pages or call Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service - Jack County office 940-567-2132. Our AgriLife website is @ https://jack.agrilife.org All dates and times are subject to change.



JACK COUNTY 4-H CLUB

OFFICIAL NEWSLETTER OF THE TEXAS A&M AGRILIFE EXTENSION SERVICE - JACK COUNTY

HEAD

HEART

HANDS

HEALTH



RSVP Due by August 2 Please call 940-567-2132 or email missy.coufal @ag.tamu.edu





ATTENTION 4-H LIVESTOCK EXHIBITORS!!

YOUTH LIVESTOCK SHOW ENTRY
WORKSHEETS AND PAYMENT ARE DUE IN
THE EXTENSION OFFICE BY FRIDAY,
AUGUST 16

BEFORE 5:00 PM LINK TO WORKSHEET -

HTTPS://BIGTEX.COM/WP-

CONTENT/UPLOADS/2024/03/YOUTH-

LIVESTOCK-SHOW-ENTRY-WORKSHEET.PDF
HEALTH PAPERS ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL
BREEDING SHOWS

WE ACCEPT CASH OR CHECKS. PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO JACK COUNTY 4-H.

THANK YOU!

IF YOU NEED MORE INFORMATION
PLEASE CALL JACK COUNTY EXTENSION
OFFICE @ 940-567-2132

SAVE THE DATE FOR THE BIRTH PLACE OF TEXAS 4H LAMB AND GOAT SHOW SEPTEMBER, 14TH



save the date 📅 📅 📅 🗢 🗣 🧢 🐤 💺

Validation Tag orders will be due soon, so let us know what you need 940-567-2132



Saturday, August 10, 2024 Meal @ 6:30 pm Jacksboro High School Auxillary Gym

Dear Showdown 2023 Ticket Buyer,

It's that time again - time for "SHOWDOWN 2024!" The Jack County Fair Association cordially invites you to take part in our annual fund-raising campaign for the Jack County Youth Fair. Due to the low availability of vehicles, we are selling chances on a \$20,000.00 vehicle voucher from James Woods Motors. The winning ticket holder can apply the voucher toward a new or used vehicle from James Woods Motors or receive a \$20,000 check from James Woods Motors.

We will host the 26th Annual Showdown Party and the vehicle voucher drawdown. There will be great food, fun, music, and fellowship as we draw down to the lucky winner. Many great Silent and Live Auction items will be up for bid during the Showdown Party. The Showdown event is scheduled for **Saturday**, **August 10th**, 2024, in the Auxiliary Gym at Jacksboro High School. The meal will begin at 6:30 p.m.

Tickets for the 2024 Showdown Party and vehicle voucher drawing will be \$125 each, with only 299 tickets sold before the event. One ticket will be held back, making a total of 300 tickets. The unsold ticket will be raffled off after the 290th ticket is pulled. This ticket is a guaranteed spot in the top 10.

The \$125 donation gets the buyer a chance at the vehicle voucher and two tickets for the Showdown Party. There will be FOUR additional drawings for prizes! You must be present to win one of these prizes! Only 300 tickets will be printed – so don't wait; order your ticket today! We hope you can attend the Showdown Party but do not have to be present to win the \$20,000 vehicle voucher.

The Jack County Youth Fair is growing each year. We serve 4-H, FFA, and FCCLA students from all three school districts in Jack County. By purchasing a ticket, you will be helping to meet our financial needs for serving the youth of Jack County. We appreciate your contribution in the past and hope you will continue your support this year. If you wish to purchase your ticket by mail, please return this letter with payment to:

Gary Nebgen 344 Carpenter Rd Jacksboro, Texas 76458

For ticket sales, contact Gary Nebgen (940) 567-1642, Loren Sell (254) 485-4966, Brad Burnett (940) 507-2444, or any other Fair Board member for your tickets.

Again, thank you for your support.

Sincerely

Jack County Youth Fair Association

JACK COUNTY 4-H CLUB



Alinda Cox

County Extension Agent, Family & Consumer Health ar-cox@tamu.edu

Taylor Chapa

County Extension Agent, Ag & Natural Resources taylor.chapa@ag.tamu.edu

Missy Coufal

Jack County Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service, Secretary missy.coufal@ag.tamu.edu

> **Texas A&M AgriLife Extension Service Jack County** 100 North Main Street, Suite 109, Courthouse Jacksboro, Texas 76458 Phone: 940-567-2132 Fax: 940-567-2014 Email: Jack-Tx@tamu.edu

Stay Connected to the Clover



Check out our county webpage at: https://jack.agrilife.org/

There are upcoming dates, resources, nutritional facts as well as the link to 4-H Online



Facebook - Like & follow these pages to stay up to date with information going on in 4-H & Texas A&M AgriLife in Jack County.

- Jack County TAMU AgriLife Extension Service
- Jack County 4-H
- Bryson 4-H Club
- Perrin 4-H Club
- Jacksboro 4-H Club

sends you notices like texts with information about upcoming dates and deadlines for things such as contest and validations.



Text your club @ Code to the number 81010.

Remind app—This is an app that we use that

Jack County 4-H: @jackco4h Bryson 4-H Club: @bryson4h @perrin4h Perrin 4-H Club: Jacksboro 4-H Club: @jacksbo4h



Email—Our office sends out monthly newsletters and important information. This email is generated from the email used in 4-H Online once completed registration.

